

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/09/20 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

**PROJECT NO. 085-471
PCN NO. i5vq
Engineer's Estimate \$ 169,128.92**

COUNTY: Butte

**Shoulder Repair on Hwy 85
in Belle Fourche**

CONTRACT TIME: Oct. 30, 2020

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,167.07	7,167.07	39,325.00	39,325.00
002 Remove Sign for Reset	Each	5.00		0.00	66.35	331.75	58.00	290.00
003 Remove Delineator for Reset	Each	3.00		0.00	13.25	39.75	46.00	138.00
004 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	499.00		0.00	26.50	13,223.50	38.50	19,211.50
005 Water for Granular Material	MGal	40.70		0.00	45.10	1,835.57	45.00	1,831.50
006 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,115.00	4,115.00	10,000.83	10,000.83
007 Full Depth Reclamation, Shoulder	SqYd	2702.00		0.00	5.75	15,536.50	8.00	21,616.00
008 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	394.90		0.00	116.30	45,926.87	150.00	59,235.00
009 Reset Delineator	Each	3.00		0.00	13.25	39.75	40.00	120.00
010 Type 2 Object Marker	Each	4.00		0.00	66.35	265.40	46.00	184.00
011 Reset Sign	Each	5.00		0.00	66.35	331.75	87.00	435.00
012 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	2431.00		0.00	0.25	607.75	0.40	972.40
013 Flagging	Hour	300.00		0.00	28.99	8,697.00	28.99	8,697.00
014 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	271.10		0.00	2.65	718.42	1.15	311.77
015 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
016 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	66.35	132.70	46.00	92.00
017 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	995.00	995.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
018 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	26.00		0.00	43.40	1,128.40	17.50	455.00
019 Fertilizing	Lb	1380.00		0.00	1.95	2,691.00	1.75	2,415.00
020 Fiber Mulching	Lb	1840.00		0.00	1.10	2,024.00	1.50	2,760.00
021 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	880.00		0.00	5.35	4,708.00	7.00	6,160.00
TOTAL				0.00		116,815.18		180,400.00